
      
 

PREES HEATH COMMON RESERVE
 

Public Events & Volunteer Work Parties in 2018
 
 

Date Activity Location
Wednesday 10th January at

10.30am
Tree planting & litter pick Reserve

Saturday 10th March at
10.30am

Butterfly Conservation 50th

Anniversary Day of Action
Birch clearance

Corner field

Wednesday 27th June at
10.30am

Big Silver-studded Blue count &
Ragwort/Bracken clearance

Reserve

Sunday 1st July
 

Silver-studded Blue Guided
Walk (2.00pm) & Control Tower
Open Day (10.30am – 4.00pm)

Reserve

Thursday 19th July 8.00am
to 7.00pm

Big Fat BioBlitz Reserve

Wednesday 1st August at
10.30am

Ragwort clearance Control tower field

Wednesday 12th September
at 10.30am

Birch/Bracken clearance SSSI & Hangars field

Wednesday 17th October at
10.30am

Bell Heather seed harvest/Birch
clearance

SSSI

Wednesday 14th November
at 10.30am

Crassula & Birch clearance Pond & East of runway
field

Wednesday 12th December To be decided Reserve

 
All events are free of charge and everyone is welcome

to come along.
For all events meet on the access track opposite the

Steel Heath turning off the A49.
Wear appropriate clothing and footwear. Bring

something to eat and drink.
Children must be accompanied by an adult.

Volunteer helpers are especially needed for the Open
Day on

Sunday 1st July from 10.00am to 4.00pm.
Please come and help identify species at the Big Fat



BioBlitz,
which will be attended by a special guest in the late

afternoon/evening.
Moth Night date is yet to be decided.

The Volunteer Work Party on December 12th will be a
half day

followed by lunch in the transport café.

For more information please contact Stephen Lewis,
Warden, on 07900 886809

or by email at phwarden@sky.com


